E29
E30
E31
E18
C198
E44
E14
Cl61
E6
Cl124
E62
E60
Ell
C147
Cl134
C150
E10
D214
E45
A87
AS88
Cl162
A83
E15
E69
C176
C180
C119
E56

E13
C173
A89
B113
C122
E52
E27
E49
B112
A91
E59
C158
B110
D207
C183
E72
C165
B101
B116
E67
C136

Abies concolor

Abies fraseri

Abies grandis

Abies lasiocarpa

Abies lasiocarpa var. arizonica

Abies nordmannia

Acer campestre

Acer X freemanii Autumn Blaze

Acer ginnala

Acer glabrum

Acer grandidentatum

Acer griseum

Acer griseum Gingerbread

Acer mandshuricum

Acer miyabei State Street

Acer negundo

Acer negundo Baron

Acer platanoides

Acer platanoides schwedleri

Acer rubrum

Acer saccharinum

Acer saccharum Caddo

Acer saccharum Legacy

Acer saccharum var. manzano

Acer sieboldianum

Acer tataricum

Acer triflorum

Acer truncatum

Acer truncatum X A. platanoides
Pacific Sunset

Aesculus arguta

Aesculus flava

Aesculus glabra

Aesculus hippocastanum

Alnus tenuifolia

Amelanchier alnifolia

Amelanchier x grandiflora Cumulus

Betula occidentalis

Calocedrus decurrens

Carpinus caroliniana

Carpinus japonica

Carya cordiformis

Carya illinoinensis

Carya laciniosa

Catalpa ovata

Cedrus atlantica glauca

Celtis laevigata

Celtis occidentalis

Cercis canadensis

Chamaecyparis nootkatensis

Chamaecyparis nootkatensis Pendula

E28
E73
E9
E8
A9%4
C171
B102
C142
E36
E43
E70
C178
E42
C182
C188
E22
C157
E33
C149
AB4
D200
A78
C174
E58
D74
C19%4
E53
C196
A85
D76

C193
C145
C139
C154
C120
AT7

Cl148
E47

B107
E65

C117
C163
D209
C129
E64

AB2

Cl118
C138
E26

B111

Cladrastis kentuckea
Cornus alternifolia
Cornus kousa
Cornus mas
Cornus sanguinea
Corylus colurna
Corylus cornuta
Crataegus crusgalli var. inermis
Crataegus douglasii var. rivularis
Crataegus erythropoda
Crataegus X lavallei
Crataegus x mordenensis Snowbird
Crataegus succulenta
Crataegus viridis Winter King
Cupressus arizonica
Diospyros virginiana
Elaeagnus angustifolia
Fagus sylvatica
Forestieria neomexicana
Fraxinus americana
Fraxinus americana Autumn Purple
Fraxinus americana Cimmaron
Fraxinus excelsior Hessei
Fraxinus latifolia
Fraxinus mandshurica
Fraxinus mandshurica Mancana
Fraxinus nigra
Fraxinus nigra Fallgold
Fraxinus pennsylvanica
Fraxinus pennsylvanica

Dakota Centennial
Fraxinus pennsylvanica Marshall
Fraxinus pennsylvanica Prairie Spire
Fraxinus pennsylvanica Summit
Fraxinus pennsylvanica Urbanite
Fraxinus quadrangulata
Ginkgo biloba
Gleditsia triacanthos
Gleditsia triacanthos Sunburst
Gymnocladus dioicus
llex decidua Grace
Juglans nigra
Juniperus deppeana
Juniperus monosperma
Juniperus osteosperma
Juniperus scopulorum
Juniperus virginiana
Larix decidua
Larix laricina
Larix siberica
Liriodendron tulipifera



C143
E25
D216
Cl144
D213
C123
D210
Cl168
C184
C140
C172
E32
C177
D211
Cl167
Cl64
C125
C199
E34
B109
D202
B98
B108
D206
C169
D203
D220
C175
D208
E2
E23
C191
C132
C159
El
C160
C156
C181
C170
E57
E48
E5
E38
C133
C195
Cl141
E35
E24
E46
E55
C121

Maackia amurensis
Malus hupenhensis
Malus Adams

Malus Brandywine
Malus Centurion

Malus Coralburst

Malus David

Malus Dolgo

Malus Indian Magic
Malus Indian Summer
Malus Prairifire

Malus Radiant

Malus Spring Snow
Malus Thunderchild
Malus Vanguard

Malus Velvet Pillar
Metasequoia glyptostroboides
Morus alba Pendula
Phellodendron amurense
Picea abies

Picea engelmannii

Picea glauca

Picea glauca var. densata
Picea omorika

Picea pungens

Picea pungens Bakeri
Picea pungens Fat Albert
Picea pungens Thomsen
Pinus aristata

Pinus bungeana

Pinus edulis

Pinus flexilis

Pinus flexilis Vanderwolf’s Pyramid
Pinus jeffreyi

Pinus mugo

Pinus nigra

Pinus ponderosa

Pinus strobiformis

Pinus strobus

Pinus sylvestris

Populus x acuminata
Populus angustifolia
Populus balsamifera
Populus x canadensis
Populus fremontii
Populus sargentii
Populus simonii

Populus tremula Erecta
Populus tremuloides
Prunus americana
Prunus cerasifera Atropurpurea

C197
E39
B114
A80
E3
D205
C190
C155
C192
E40
E17
C131
Cl126
E41
E71
E37
E63
E12
A79
E19
C153
C130
El6
E61
B104
B105
A86
E7
A92
E68
D204
Cl146
E54
D222
D223
D212
B115
B103
C137
B106
B99
B100
D201
A81
D219
C189
E4
E20
E66
B96
B95

Prunus X fontanesiana

Prunus mexicana

Prunus nigra Princess Kay
Prunus padus

Prunus virginiana Canada Red
Pseudotsuga menziesii

Pyrus betulaefolia Dancer

Pyrus calleryana Autumn Blaze
Pyrus ussuriensis

Pyrus ussuriensis Prairie Gem
Quercus alba

Quercus bicolor

Quercus bicolor x Q. macrocarpa
Quercus X bimundorum Crimson Spire
Quercus buckleyi

Quercus frainetto Forest Green
Quercus gambelii

Quercus laceyi

Quercus lobata

Quercus macrocarpa

Quercus macrocarpa x Q. turbinella
Quercus X mazei

Quercus muehlenbergii

Quercus muehlenbergii var. capiton
Quercus robur

Quercus robur Fastigiata
Quercus robur Skymaster
Quercus robur Westminster Globe
Quercus rubra

Quercus shumardii

Quercus X undulata

Robinia neomexicana

Robinia psuedoacacia

Salix alba

Salix amygdaloides

Salix caprea

Sequoiadendron giganteum
Sorbus americana

Sorbus aucuparia Black Hawk
Sorbus aucuparia Cardinal Royal
Sorbus aucuparia Rossica
Sorbus decora

Sorbus intermedia

Sorbus x thuringiaca Quercifolia
Syringa pekinensis

Syringa reticulata

Syringa reticulata Ivory Silk
Taxodium distichum

Thuja occidentalis Brandon
Thuja occidentalis Techny

Tilia americana



C179
C127
A90
C152
C151
C185
C186
C135
A93
B97
D75
C187
D218
E50
E51
D217
E21
D221
Cl128
C166
D215

Tilia americana Redmond
Tilia americana Sentry
Tilia cordata

Tilia cordata Fairview

Tilia cordata Greenspire
Tilia cordata Norlin

Tilia x flavescens Dropmore
Tsuga heterophylla

Ulmus americana

Ulmus americana Augustine Ascending
Ulmus davidiana

Ulmus x hollandica Pioneer
Ulmus japonica Discovery
Ulmus koreana

Ulmus parvifolia

Ulmus parvifolia Dynasty
Ulmus propinqua

Ulmus pumila

Ulmus wilsoniana Prospector
Viburnum prunifolium
Zelkova carpinifolia



