

E29	<i>Abies concolor</i>	E28	<i>Cladrastis kentuckea</i>
E30	<i>Abies fraseri</i>	E73	<i>Cornus alternifolia</i>
E31	<i>Abies grandis</i>	E9	<i>Cornus kousa</i>
E18	<i>Abies lasiocarpa</i>	E8	<i>Cornus mas</i>
C198	<i>Abies lasiocarpa</i> var. <i>arizonica</i>	A94	<i>Cornus sanguinea</i>
E44	<i>Abies nordmannia</i>	C171	<i>Corylus colurna</i>
E14	<i>Acer campestre</i>	B102	<i>Corylus cornuta</i>
C161	<i>Acer x freemanii</i> Autumn Blaze	C142	<i>Crataegus crusgalli</i> var. <i>inermis</i>
E6	<i>Acer ginnala</i>	E36	<i>Crataegus douglasii</i> var. <i>rivularis</i>
C124	<i>Acer glabrum</i>	E43	<i>Crataegus erythropoda</i>
E62	<i>Acer grandidentatum</i>	E70	<i>Crataegus x lavalleyi</i>
E60	<i>Acer griseum</i>	C178	<i>Crataegus x mordenensis</i> Snowbird
E11	<i>Acer griseum</i> Gingerbread	E42	<i>Crataegus succulenta</i>
C147	<i>Acer mandshuricum</i>	C182	<i>Crataegus viridis</i> Winter King
C134	<i>Acer miyabei</i> State Street	C188	<i>Cupressus arizonica</i>
C150	<i>Acer negundo</i>	E22	<i>Diospyros virginiana</i>
E10	<i>Acer negundo</i> Baron	C157	<i>Elaeagnus angustifolia</i>
D214	<i>Acer platanoides</i>	E33	<i>Fagus sylvatica</i>
E45	<i>Acer platanoides schwedleri</i>	C149	<i>Forestiera neomexicana</i>
A87	<i>Acer rubrum</i>	A84	<i>Fraxinus americana</i>
A88	<i>Acer saccharinum</i>	D200	<i>Fraxinus americana</i> Autumn Purple
C162	<i>Acer saccharum</i> Caddo	A78	<i>Fraxinus americana</i> Cimmarron
A83	<i>Acer saccharum</i> Legacy	C174	<i>Fraxinus excelsior</i> Hessei
E15	<i>Acer saccharum</i> var. <i>manzano</i>	E58	<i>Fraxinus latifolia</i>
E69	<i>Acer sieboldianum</i>	D74	<i>Fraxinus mandshurica</i>
C176	<i>Acer tataricum</i>	C194	<i>Fraxinus mandshurica</i> Mancana
C180	<i>Acer triflorum</i>	E53	<i>Fraxinus nigra</i>
C119	<i>Acer truncatum</i>	C196	<i>Fraxinus nigra</i> Fallgold
E56	<i>Acer truncatum</i> x <i>A. platanoides</i> Pacific Sunset	A85	<i>Fraxinus pennsylvanica</i>
E13	<i>Aesculus arguta</i>	D76	<i>Fraxinus pennsylvanica</i> Dakota Centennial
C173	<i>Aesculus flava</i>	C193	<i>Fraxinus pennsylvanica</i> Marshall
A89	<i>Aesculus glabra</i>	C145	<i>Fraxinus pennsylvanica</i> Prairie Spire
B113	<i>Aesculus hippocastanum</i>	C139	<i>Fraxinus pennsylvanica</i> Summit
C122	<i>Alnus tenuifolia</i>	C154	<i>Fraxinus pennsylvanica</i> Urbanite
E52	<i>Amelanchier alnifolia</i>	C120	<i>Fraxinus quadrangulata</i>
E27	<i>Amelanchier x grandiflora</i> Cumulus	A77	<i>Ginkgo biloba</i>
E49	<i>Betula occidentalis</i>	C148	<i>Gleditsia triacanthos</i>
B112	<i>Calocedrus decurrens</i>	E47	<i>Gleditsia triacanthos</i> Sunburst
A91	<i>Carpinus caroliniana</i>	B107	<i>Gymnocladus dioica</i>
E59	<i>Carpinus japonica</i>	E65	<i>Ilex decidua</i> Grace
C158	<i>Carya cordiformis</i>	C117	<i>Juglans nigra</i>
B110	<i>Carya illinoensis</i>	C163	<i>Juniperus deppeana</i>
D207	<i>Carya laciniosa</i>	D209	<i>Juniperus monosperma</i>
C183	<i>Catalpa ovata</i>	C129	<i>Juniperus osteosperma</i>
E72	<i>Cedrus atlantica glauca</i>	E64	<i>Juniperus scopulorum</i>
C165	<i>Celtis laevigata</i>	A82	<i>Juniperus virginiana</i>
B101	<i>Celtis occidentalis</i>	C118	<i>Larix decidua</i>
B116	<i>Cercis canadensis</i>	C138	<i>Larix laricina</i>
E67	<i>Chamaecyparis nootkatensis</i>	E26	<i>Larix siberica</i>
C136	<i>Chamaecyparis nootkatensis</i> Pendula	B111	<i>Liriodendron tulipifera</i>

C143	<i>Maackia amurensis</i>	C197	<i>Prunus x fontanesiana</i>
E25	<i>Malus hupenhensis</i>	E39	<i>Prunus mexicana</i>
D216	<i>Malus</i> Adams	B114	<i>Prunus nigra</i> Princess Kay
C144	<i>Malus</i> Brandywine	A80	<i>Prunus padus</i>
D213	<i>Malus</i> Centurion	E3	<i>Prunus virginiana</i> Canada Red
C123	<i>Malus</i> Coralburst	D205	<i>Pseudotsuga menziesii</i>
D210	<i>Malus</i> David	C190	<i>Pyrus betulaefolia</i> Dancer
C168	<i>Malus</i> Dolgo	C155	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> Autumn Blaze
C184	<i>Malus</i> Indian Magic	C192	<i>Pyrus ussuriensis</i>
C140	<i>Malus</i> Indian Summer	E40	<i>Pyrus ussuriensis</i> Prairie Gem
C172	<i>Malus</i> Prairifire	E17	<i>Quercus alba</i>
E32	<i>Malus</i> Radiant	C131	<i>Quercus bicolor</i>
C177	<i>Malus</i> Spring Snow	C126	<i>Quercus bicolor</i> x <i>Q. macrocarpa</i>
D211	<i>Malus</i> Thunderchild	E41	<i>Quercus x bimundorum</i> Crimson Spire
C167	<i>Malus</i> Vanguard	E71	<i>Quercus buckleyi</i>
C164	<i>Malus</i> Velvet Pillar	E37	<i>Quercus frainetto</i> Forest Green
C125	<i>Metasequoia glyptostroboides</i>	E63	<i>Quercus gambelii</i>
C199	<i>Morus alba</i> Pendula	E12	<i>Quercus laceyi</i>
E34	<i>Phellodendron amurense</i>	A79	<i>Quercus lobata</i>
B109	<i>Picea abies</i>	E19	<i>Quercus macrocarpa</i>
D202	<i>Picea engelmannii</i>	C153	<i>Quercus macrocarpa</i> x <i>Q. turbinella</i>
B98	<i>Picea glauca</i>	C130	<i>Quercus x mazei</i>
B108	<i>Picea glauca</i> var. <i>densata</i>	E16	<i>Quercus muehlenbergii</i>
D206	<i>Picea omorika</i>	E61	<i>Quercus muehlenbergii</i> var. <i>capiton</i>
C169	<i>Picea pungens</i>	B104	<i>Quercus robur</i>
D203	<i>Picea pungens</i> Bakeri	B105	<i>Quercus robur</i> Fastigiata
D220	<i>Picea pungens</i> Fat Albert	A86	<i>Quercus robur</i> Skymaster
C175	<i>Picea pungens</i> Thomsen	E7	<i>Quercus robur</i> Westminster Globe
D208	<i>Pinus aristata</i>	A92	<i>Quercus rubra</i>
E2	<i>Pinus bungeana</i>	E68	<i>Quercus shumardii</i>
E23	<i>Pinus edulis</i>	D204	<i>Quercus x undulata</i>
C191	<i>Pinus flexilis</i>	C146	<i>Robinia neomexicana</i>
C132	<i>Pinus flexilis</i> Vanderwolf's Pyramid	E54	<i>Robinia psuedoacacia</i>
C159	<i>Pinus jeffreyi</i>	D222	<i>Salix alba</i>
E1	<i>Pinus mugo</i>	D223	<i>Salix amygdaloides</i>
C160	<i>Pinus nigra</i>	D212	<i>Salix caprea</i>
C156	<i>Pinus ponderosa</i>	B115	<i>Sequoiadendron giganteum</i>
C181	<i>Pinus strobiformis</i>	B103	<i>Sorbus americana</i>
C170	<i>Pinus strobus</i>	C137	<i>Sorbus aucuparia</i> Black Hawk
E57	<i>Pinus sylvestris</i>	B106	<i>Sorbus aucuparia</i> Cardinal Royal
E48	<i>Populus x acuminata</i>	B99	<i>Sorbus aucuparia</i> Rossica
E5	<i>Populus angustifolia</i>	B100	<i>Sorbus decora</i>
E38	<i>Populus balsamifera</i>	D201	<i>Sorbus intermedia</i>
C133	<i>Populus x canadensis</i>	A81	<i>Sorbus x thuringiaca</i> Quercifolia
C195	<i>Populus fremontii</i>	D219	<i>Syringa pekinensis</i>
C141	<i>Populus sargentii</i>	C189	<i>Syringa reticulata</i>
E35	<i>Populus simonii</i>	E4	<i>Syringa reticulata</i> Ivory Silk
E24	<i>Populus tremula</i> Erecta	E20	<i>Taxodium distichum</i>
E46	<i>Populus tremuloides</i>	E66	<i>Thuja occidentalis</i> Brandon
E55	<i>Prunus americana</i>	B96	<i>Thuja occidentalis</i> Techny
C121	<i>Prunus cerasifera</i> Atropurpurea	B95	<i>Tilia americana</i>

C179 *Tilia americana* Redmond  
C127 *Tilia americana* Sentry  
A90 *Tilia cordata*  
C152 *Tilia cordata* Fairview  
C151 *Tilia cordata* Greenspire  
C185 *Tilia cordata* Norlin  
C186 *Tilia x flavescens* Dropmore  
C135 *Tsuga heterophylla*  
A93 *Ulmus americana*  
B97 *Ulmus americana* Augustine Ascending  
D75 *Ulmus davidiana*  
C187 *Ulmus x hollandica* Pioneer  
D218 *Ulmus japonica* Discovery  
E50 *Ulmus koreana*  
E51 *Ulmus parvifolia*  
D217 *Ulmus parvifolia* Dynasty  
E21 *Ulmus propinqua*  
D221 *Ulmus pumila*  
C128 *Ulmus wilsoniana* Prospector  
C166 *Viburnum prunifolium*  
D215 *Zelkova carpinifolia*